SUNDER NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drift or to re-enter an shandlored will. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. SUBMIT IN TRIFLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. SCR 65. SUBMIT IN TRIFLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. SCR 65. SCR 65		UNITED STATE: PARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR	OMB	APPROVED NO. 1004-0135 : July 31, 2010	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. 7. If Ust or CA/Aprenent, Name and/or N I Type of Well Image of present in the second	SUNDRY	FEE	5. Lease Serial No. FEE			
SUBJECT AT THE CONTR CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE STOCK SCREEGS. Import of Wall State of Control Contro Control Control Control Control Control Control Contro		<u></u>		7. If Unit or CA/Agr	eement. Name and/or No.	
Control Well Gravet: Contact: CINDY H MURILLO Contact: CINDY H MURILLO SA Address Addres Address Address Address Address Address		PLICATE - Other instruc	ctions on reverse side.	SCR165		
CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILL0@CHEVRON.COM 30-051522707-00-51 3s. Address ID. Prote Not produce resident and source of the State and the State of the State o	* •					
15. SMITH ROAD Ph: 575-263-0431 HAPPY VALLEY 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sc. T. R. M. or Survey Description) 11. County or Partial, and State 5. Sec 20 T22S R26E SWNE 1861FNL 1874FEL 11. County or Partial, and State 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 8. Notice of Intent A clidize Deepen 9. Notice of Intent Casing Repair Prev Construction 9. Subsequent Report Casing Repair Prev Construction Recompatio 13. Decrift Report Cannee Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Conter Orter V cc 13. Decrift Proposed or Completed Orenizon (clastry state all portioned dent), broking estimated stating state may verified adped of all periman takens and zones Auter Disposal 13. Decrift Proposed or Completed Completed Corenizon (clastry state all portioned dent), broking estimating reclamation, have there completed, and the operation results in a multiple completion or texperiment makers and zone state and the completed parts and the depending reclamation and result and and results and the reparts and zone state and zone s	2. Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INCORPORT		00-S1			
Sec 20 T22S R2GE SWNE 1861FNL 1874FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION B Notice of Intent Acktize Deepen B Notice of Intent Acktize Deepen B Notice of Intent Acktize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O B Notice of Intent Acktize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O B Notice of Intent Acktize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O B Notice of Intent Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other B Notice of Intent Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other B Notice of Intent Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Other 13 Describe Proposed to Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent material depth of all pertinent mate	15 SMITH ROAD		Ph: 575-263-0431	3-0431 HAPPY VALLEY		
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Subsequent Report Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Image: Complete Imag	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	t, R., M., or Survey Description		11. County or Parish	, and State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Subsequent Report Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O Image: Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recamplete Image: Subsequent Report Image: Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Image: Subsequent Report Image: Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Image: Subsequent Report Image: Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Image: Subsequent Report Image: Subsequent Report Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated duarting date of any proposed work and approximate duarting the arise is early and approximate duarting date of any proposed work and approximate duarting the arise is any date operations, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that he arise is any date of final (repection) CHEWRON USA INC IS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE ABOVE WELL THAT FLOWE LESS THAN 100 MCF BRANDON HY	Sec 20 T22S R26E SWNE 18		EDDY COUNT	Y, NM		
Notice of Intent Converted Report Casing Repair Subsequent Report Casing Repair Final Abandonment Notice Casing Repair Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Convert to I	12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA	
Notice 01 intent Subsequent Report Gaing Repair Notice 01 intent Alter Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Gother Onstruction Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Back dependencionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and new vertical depth of all pertinent intrakers and zone vertical depth of all pertinent markers and zone vertical depth of all pertinent vertical depth of all pertinent markers and zone vertical depth of all pertinent vertical depth of all pertical vertical depth of all pertical vertical depth of all pertical ve	TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	TYPE OF ACTION		
Subsequent Report <pre></pre>	Notice of Intent	Acidize		•	U Water Shut-Off	
Casing repair Casing repair Casing repair Casing repair Convert to Injection Change Plans Convert to Injection Co			—	-		
Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Converted Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Converted Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Converted Public Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly tate all periform details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration hereo The proposal is to deepen diversionally or complete on Trice Periform or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) CHEVRON USA INC IS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE ABOVE WELL THAT FLOWS LESS THAN 100 MCF. BRANDON HYER HAS SPOKE TO JIM AMOS @ BLM REGARDING CALIBRATING THIS WELL SEMI-ANNUALLY. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT BRANDON HYER/GAS MEASUREMENT SPECIALIST AT 432-294-3853. PLEASE FIND METER TYPE, OPERATOR, METER NAME, API# AND METER WITH FLOW RATE ALLOCATION CHEVRON FLOYD RI FED COM #2 30-015-32707 2300150118 60 NEM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT Accosside: Sar factoria MAY 0 3 2016 NEM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT Accosside: Sar factoria Committed to FMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PREZ on 04/122016 (HEP08985E) Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO This PERMITTING SPECIALIST Meter SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Amount Conduct operations thereon. This PRACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Amount Conduct operations thereon. This Personal and the subject less Office Wath the applicant holds the subject less Office Wath the applicant holds the subject less Office Wath the applicant holds the subject less Office Wath and the set a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department the fuer office of the VIDE	· ·				Onshore Order Va	
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent percents also be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation scale and mono file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent percents also the divertion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonument Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.). CHEVRON USA INC IS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE ABOVE WELL THAT FLOWS LESS THAN 100 MCF. BRANDON HYER HAS SPOKE TO JIM AMOS @ BLM REGARDING CALIBRATING THIS WELL SEMI-ANNUALLY. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT BRANDON HYER/GAS MEASUREMENT SPECIALIST AT 432-294-3853. PLEASE FIND METER TYPE, OPERATOR, METER NAME, API# METER# FLOW RATE ALLOCATION CHEVRON FLOYD RI FED COM #2 30-015-32707 2300150118 60 NMM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT MAY 0 3 2016 NMM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT MAY 0 3 2016 NMM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT MAY 0 3 2016 NMM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO This PERMITTING SPECIALIST Mare (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Constituent to AFMS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 04/122016 (16PP 06985E) Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO This PERMITTING SPECIALIST Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Constituents on physican to conduct operations thereon. Office Could of AMS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 04/122016 (16PP 06985E) THIS 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 US.C. Section 121, make it a crime for any person k	T mai Abandoninent Nonce	-			ce	
METER TYPE OPERATOR METER NAME API# METER# FLOW RATE 30-015-32707 DOW RATE 2300150118 ANN OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT ALLOCATION CHEVRON FLOYD RI FED COM #2 30-015-32707 2300150118 MAY ARTESIA DISTRICT Art Gausse MAY 03 2016 141 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #334459 verified by the BLM Well Information System For CHEVRON USA INCORPERATED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILA PEREZ on 04/12/2016 (16PP08985E) RECEIVED For CHEVRON USA INCORPERATED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILA PEREZ on 04/12/2016 (16PP08985E) Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Approved By Date/12/2016 Title Date 1/25/2016 Title Wandleum Engineer Office Cubbed Toguinable thile to those rights in the subject lease office Office Cubbed Togue Mice Office Cubbed Togue Mice	testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fi CHEVRON USA INC IS REQU SPOKE TO JIM AMOS @ BLI PLEASE CONTACT BRANDO	andonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.) JESTING TO HAVE THE M REGARDING CALIBR/ NN HYER/GAS MEASUR	ed only after all requirements, inclu ABOVE WELL THAT FLOW ATING THIS WELL SEMI-AN EMENT SPECIALIST AT 432	ding reclamation, have been completed S LESS THAN 100 MCF. BRAN NUALLY. IF YOU HAVE ANY C	, and the operator has NDON HYER HAS QUESTIONS,	
INVERCIS INVERCIS RECEIVED For CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 04/12/2016 (16PP08988E) Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Date 03/23/2016 Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Date 4/25/2016 Conditions of approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Could and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the United	METER TYPE OPERATOR MET	ER NAME API#	METER# FLOW RATI 30-015-32707 2300150118	60 N₩ OIL CCNSI ARTESIA DIS	TRICT	
Leteronic Submission #30435 verified by the BLin Weinfinduon 3/stein For CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 04/12/2016 (16PP0898SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Conditions of approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Conducted Todal Office Office Conduction and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the United			NHSED			
Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H MURILLO Title PERMITTING SPECIALIST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/23/2016 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Title Permitted/Typed Approved By Conditions of approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title Refugeed of the state of the stat		# Electronic Submission For CHEVRON L	ISA INCORPORATED, sent to	the Carlsbad	/ED	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By Linnet Dennich Title Patradeum Engineer Date 4/25/ Conditions of approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Calabad Field Office Date 4/25/ Date 4/25/ Office Calabad Field Office Date 4/25/ Office Calabad Field Office Date 4/25/ Date 4/25/ Office Calabad Field Office Date 4/25/ Date 4/25/ Date 4/25/ Da	Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H	MURILLO	Title PERM	TTING SPECIALIST		
Approved By <u>Title Personnel</u> <u>Title Personnel</u> <u>Title Personnel</u> <u>Date</u> <u>H257</u> <u>Conditions of approval</u> , if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or pertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. <u>Office Caused Field Office</u> . Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the United	Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 03/23/2	2016		
Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Causdred Field Office.		THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE		
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease office office office <i>Field Office</i> . Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the United		Penniel_		Jern Erginer	Date 4/25/2	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivient to condu- which would entitle the applicant to condu-	itable title to those rights in the oct operations thereon.	e subject lease Office	Isbed Field of	Mice	
	itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	crime for any person knowingly and to any matter within its jurisdiction	I willfully to make to any department o	Yagency of the United	

•.

;

Bureau of Land Management

Carlsbad Field Office and Hobbs Field Station 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

> Conditions of Approval Chevron USA Inc. Floyd RI Federal Com 2 NM 72186 3001532707

- 1. This variance is for Chevron USA Inc. low volume gas producing wells.
 - a. Low volume as per this approval will be 100 MCF/D or less on a monthly basis.
- 2. As per NTL 92-5 you are approve to do semi-annually meter calibrations.
- 3. If any other well is added to the battery the variance will have to be resubmitted and be reevaluated at that time.
- 4. If at any time the operator produces more than 100 MCF/D on a monthly basis this approval is withdrawn at that time.
- 5. All other requirements of Onshore Order #5 Measurement of Gas still applies to this approval.